

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MONDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY
ONE ✓

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A.ABHISHEK REDDY ✓
WRIT PETITION NO: 24573 OF 2021**

Between:

Sri. K. Babul Reddy, S/o. Sri. K. Padma Reddy

Petitioner ✓

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep by its Principal Secretary Revenue Department Secretariat, Hyderabad. ✓
2. The District Collector, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District.
3. The Additional Collector, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District.
4. The Tahsildar, Ghatkesar Mandal Medchal (Malkajgiri) District.
5. Smt. Baddam Navatha, W/o. Sri. Narender Reddy Aged about 37 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o. H. No. 2-12, Pocharam Village Ghatkesar Mandal, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District.

Respondents ✓

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate SRI POTTIGARI SRIDHAR REDDY presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue an appropriate writ or order or direction, more particularly, one in the nature of a Writ of Certiorari, by calling for the records pertaining to Proceedings ST.No. 122/432/2021 dt. 26.06.2021 of the Special Tribunal, Medchal District, and declare the same as illegal, unjust, un-sustainable and consequently, Quash and set-aside the same ✓

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri POTTIGARI SRIDHAR REDDY Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary Revenue Department Secretariat, State of Telangana, Hyderabad.
2. The District Collector, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District.
3. The Additional Collector, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District.
4. The Tahsildar, Ghatkesar Mandal Medchal (Malkajgiri) District.
5. Smt. Baddam Navatha, W/o. Sri. Narender Reddy Aged about 37 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o. H. No. 2-12, Pocharam Village Ghatkesar Mandal, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District. ✓

are directed to show cause on or before 18.11.2021 ✓ the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take out personal notice to the 5th respondent and file proof of the same.

Post on 18.11.2021.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- I.NAGA LAKSHMI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Ch

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Secretary Revenue Department State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds) ✓
2. The District Collector, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds) ✓
3. The Additional Collector, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds) ✓
4. The Tahsildar, Ghatkesar Mandal Medchal (Malkajgiri) District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds) ✓
5. Smt. Baddam Navatha, W/o. Sri. Narender Reddy Aged about 37 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o. H. No. 2-12, Pocharam Village Ghatkesar Mandal, Medchal (Malkajgiri) District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds) ✓
6. One CC to SRI. POTTIGARI SRIDHAR REDDY Advocate [OPUC] ✓
7. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE (TG), High Court Of Judicature at Hyderabad. [OUT] ✓
8. One spare copy

Avs

HIGH COURT

AARJ

DATED:04/10/2021

NOTE: POST ON 18.11.2021



NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.24573 of 2021