

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.24573 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.10.2025	<p><u>EVV,J</u></p> <p>Sri Narasimha Reddy, learned counsel representing Sri P.Sridhar Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that Sri P.Sridhar Reddy has been appointed as Special Government Pleader before this Court, hence seeks time to change the vakalatnama.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue is present.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.5 is present.</p> <p>List on 24.10.2025.</p> <p>B/O vsu</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i></p>